
REGIONAL OFFICE, IRINJALAKUDA

TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notices dated 31.03.2022 to (1) Mrs.
Ansariya.Alamparambil House,Anchappalam,Methala P.O,Thrissur,Kerala- 680669 (2) Mr. Mohammed
Haneefa,Kunjaliparambil,Anchappalam,Methala P.O,Thrissur,Kerala- 680669 as Borrowers/ Guarantors/
Coobligants with respect to the Credit Facilities/Loan accounts in the name of Mrs. Alsariya, under
Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (herehafter referred to as 'The Act') and has taken possession of the immovable
properties more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section l3(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 03.04.2023.

AND WHEREAS, the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Co-obligants have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby
given that the immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold by way of
Tender Cum Auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" condition, on the date
and at the place mentioned herein below for realization ofa total amount of Rs.76,71,780.76 (Rupees Seventy
Six Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and Paisa Seventy Six only) being the sum of
outstanding in the loan accounts as on 30.11.2023 together with further interest and costs, subject to the
folJowLng terms and conditions : -

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regional Office,Vll950- C & D.AKP Centre, Christ Col e9e Road,Christ Nagar, lrinjalakuda-680125
Phone 0480 2829236(AGM), 2829336(CM), 2821336(Gen); Ema il: ro1017G)s b co inwww southind anbank (om

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Registered Oftice. SIB House, T B Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 001

Phone: +91-487 -2420020 Far.: +91-487 244202'l Emailr slbcorporate@srb co ln ClNr 165191K11929p1C001017

Item No,l
Mr. Mohammed Haneefa

Description of propertl' All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 3.28 Ares along with building
having an area of 1500 sq.ft.(approx.) along with all other constructions,
improvements, easementary rights existing and appurtenant thereon situated
in Sy No. 12 of Azhikode Village, Kodungallur Taluk, Thrissur District, and
owned by Mr. Mohammed Haneefa morefully described under Settlement
Deed No. 354812015 dated 28.11.2015 of SRO Kodungallur and bounded as
follows:

North: Property ofAbu
South: Road
East: Road
West: Property of Ouso and Others

Reserve Price Rs. 28,18,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Eighteen Thousand only)
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 2,81,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred
only)

(EMD shall be paid before 10,30 am on 10.01.2024 by way of DD drawn in .favour of "Authorized fficer,
The South lndian Bank Limited" payable at lrinjalakuda/Thrissur or by RTGS/NEFT/Ne: banking to The
Authorised Ollicer's Account No. 0463073000000104 maintq.ined at lrinjalakuda-Christ Nugar Branch

FT C,ode I SIBL 000046J

Websrte:www southindranbank com
['rrr.ll

Name of Prope rty Owner



REGIONAL OFFICE, IRINJAIAKUDA

Date and Place of Sale 10.01.2024 The South [ndian Bank Ltd,
Innj atakuda Regional Office,
VV950-C & D, AKP Centre,
Christ College Road,
Irinl atakuda-680 I 25, Thrissur.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1) The property will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" condition and

the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property. The particulars

fumished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information ofthe Bank and the Bank will
not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission.

2) The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender

Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in its Website/ Kodungallur Branch and lnnjalakuda

Regional office, vI/950{ & D, AKP Centre, Christ college Road, lrinjalakuda-680125, Thrissur and

also visit the scheduled property and satisfy as to its area, boundaries etc, ownership, title,

encumbrances, statutory approvals, measurements etc. The Bank shall not entertain any dispute

regarding the Tender process or the scheduled property after participating in the sale.

3) lnterested Tenderers shatl produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address proof. In case, the

Tenderer is participating on authorization, he should produce the ID proof of himself and the Tenderer.

4) All amounts payable regarding the sate including EMD shall be paid by way ofDD drawn in favour of
"The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Irinjalakuda,/RTGSA"IEFT/net

banking to Authorised Officer Account No. 0463073000000104 maintained at L:njalakuda-Christ

Nagar Branch ( IFSC,NEFT Code is SIBL0000463).

lnterested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draft for the EMD at The South tndian Bank Ltd, Regional

Offrce, Innjalakuda along with the Tender in a sealed cover before 10'30 AM on 10'01.2024.

The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have submitted the

Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or within such time as may be

decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

5)

6)

7) The Authorised Offrcer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auction without assigning any reason

whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Offrcer shall have the discretion to accept, reject or retum any or

all the Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not entertain any claim or representation in that

regard fiom the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on 10.01.2024 at ll.00AM. Any tender

received quoting a price below the Reserve Price will be rejected outright.

9) After opemng the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at the discretion

ofthe Authorised O{ficer to have inter se bidding among themselves to enhance their offer price.

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regional OffiGe,Vl,/950- C & D,AKP Centre, Christ College Road,Chrlst Na9ar, lr njalakuda 680125

Phone: O48O 2829236(AGM), 2829335(CM), 2821336(Gen); Email ib cc n

The South Indian Bank Ltd., R.gistered Offi(e' SIB House, T.B. Road. Mission Quarte6, Thrissur, Kerala - 580 001

Phone: +91-487 242OO2O Fax: +91-487 -244202'l Email: sibcoroorate@slb co in clN: 165191Kl1929P1C001017,

Website:urylquihilllEtrD!trklal!
I'rgc l2

I

I



REGIONAL OFFICE, IRINJALAKUDA

10) The Successful Tenderer should pay 25 Vo ofthe bid amount (less EMD) immediately on receipt of bid
acceptance letter and the balance 75yo arr,o\nt within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entire
amount paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authonsed Officer, without any notice and the

sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases the

time may be extended at the sole discretion ofthe Secured Creditor.

1l) The sale is subject to confirrnation by the Authorised Officer, who shall have right to cancel the sale

also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 25Vo of Sale amount. Further, the
sale is also subject to confrmation by the Secured Creditor.

13)The Authorised Officer or Bant will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect ofthe properties under sale.

l4)The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if it pertains to previous
periods.

l5) The Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage connection etc. and any
other common services transferred in his name.

16) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC report of the properties from 0l/01/1989 to 1111112020 and

and has noted Nil encumbrances. However, if any subsequent encumbraqqes-thabank beins secured

t char e wa of n over the mo ies and thed

thereof.

17) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended Tenderers may contact the
Authorised Officer [Phone No. (+91) 9946669386, (+91\ 97 4524407 8 (+91) 480 2829336] or The
South Indian Bank Ltd., Kodungallur Branch [Phone No.(+91)9567648293, (+91) 480 2803533]
during working hours.

(Bank reserves its right to proceed with appropriate recovery measures against the accounts in which the
aforementioned properties are commonly secured.)

FoT THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Regio fIice, lr
f f i661'

inialakudE
9

AUTHORISED OFFICER
(CHIEF MANAGER)

IRINJALAKUDA
01.12.2023

The South lndian Eank Ltd., Regional Office,Vll950- C & D,AKP Centre, Christ Colleqe Road,Christ Nagar, lrinjalakuda-680125
Phonei 0480-2829236(AGM), 2829336(CM), 2821336(Gen); Email. roT017@srb co rnw\,1/w south nd anbank corn

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Register€d Office. SIB House, T 8 Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur, Kerala - 580 001

Phone: + 91-487-2420020 Fax +91-487 -24/,2021 Ema;l sibcorporate(asib.co. n CIN: 165191 K11929P1C001017,

Website:www southind anbaok com

&-

12) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Officer, the
successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of the Bank
and the SARFAESI Act. The successful Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc., to the

Govemment/ Local Authorities including charges/ fees payable for registration ofsale certificate such

as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as applicable as per law.


